## PASCO COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2012-CA-008077ES

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

AVIER A. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES
CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER,
AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED
INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO
ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR
ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN
PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST
AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES,
GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS;
SUNCOAST POINTE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.; DAMARYS
ESTRADA; TENANT N/K/A CYD
GONZALEZ
Defendant(s).

### NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 29, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-008077ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 20th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 80, BLOCK 2, SUNCOAST POINTE VILLAGES 2A, 2B AND 3, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 59, PAGES 31 THROUGH 38, INCLUSIVE, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 532.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 21, 2014

MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address:
MorrisiHardwicklSchneider, LLC
5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A
Tampa, Florida 33634
Customer Service (866) 503-4930
MHSinbox@closingsource.net
FL-97005705-12

2/28-3/7/14 2T

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2007-CA-4128-WS

U.S. BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE J.P. MORGAN MORTGAGE ACQUISITION TRUST 2006-NC2 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-NC2 Plaintiff,

ROY SCOLLO; DEBRA J. SCOLLO; SUMMER LAKES TRACT 7 HOME-OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

## NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Reset Foreclosure Sale dated January 29, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2007-CA-4128-WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 19th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 34, BLOCK 1, SUMMER LAKES TRACT 7, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RE-CORDED IN PLAT BOOK 28, PAGES 103-107, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding

transportation services.

Dated February 21, 2014

MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: MorrisIHardwickISchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97001930-13

2/28-3/7/14 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2011-CA-005480ES CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

V.

LYMAN P CURRAN; JUDY A CURRAN
ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES
CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER,
AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED
INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO
ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR
ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN
PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST
AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES,
GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS.

### NOTICE OF SALE

Defendant(s).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 29, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2011-CA-005480ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 20th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1,2,3,4, AND 5, BLOCK F-13 AND LOTS 1,2,3,4 AND 5, BLOCK F-13 AND LOTS 1,2,3,4 AND 5, BLOCK F-14 OF LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS THE SAME IS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 17, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA; TOGETHER WITH A TRACT OF LAND LYING IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 20 EAST, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, BEGIN AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK F-14, LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST BOUNDARY OF STATED LOT 1, BLOCK F-14 AND ITS EXTENSION AND THE WEST BOUNDARY OF STATED LOT 1, BLOCK F-13 AND ITS EXTENSION AND THE WEST BOUNDARY OF STATED LOT 1, BLOCK F-13 AND ITS EXTENSION A DISTANCE OF 355.10 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTERLINE OF CANAL 1 AND ITS EXTENSION A DISTANCE OF 585.0 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EAST BOUNDARY OF STATES INC., UNIT 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF STATES LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, A DISTANCE OF 355.10 FEET MORE OR LESS; THENCE WEST ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF STATES LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, A DISTANCE OF 355.10 FEET MORE OR LESS; THENCE WEST ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF STATES LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, A DISTANCE OF 355.10 FEET MORE OR LESS; THENCE WEST ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF STATES LAKESIDE ESTATES INC., UNIT 1, A DISTANCE OF 355.10 FEET MORE OR LESS; THENCE WEST ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF LOTS 5,4,3,2 AND 1, BLOCK F-14, A DISTANCE OF 585.0 FEET, MORE OF LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 21, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: MorrisiHardwickISchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox @ closingsource.net FL-97006088-11

2/28-3/7/14 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 51-2014-CP-200 Division ES

IN RE: ESTATE OF CHAD WAYNE OULSON Deceased

## NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of Chad Wayne Oulson, deceased, whose date of death was January 13, 2014, is pending in the Circuit Court for Pasco County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 38053 Live Oak Avenue, Suite 207, Dade City, FL 33523-3894. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy

of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of the first publication of this notice is February 28, 2014.

Personal Representative: NICOLE A. OULSON 8043 Sequester Loop Land O' Lakes, FL 34637

Attorney for Personal Representative: KRISTOPHER E. FERNANDEZ, ESQUIRE Attorney for Nicole A. Oulson Florida Bar No. 0606847 114 S. Fremont Ave., Tampa, FL 33606 Telephone: (813) 832-6340 Fax: (813) 251-0438 E-Mail: service@kfernandezlaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2012-CA-008372WS

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff.

ANGIE M. ADKINS; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS. Defendant(s).

### NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Reset Foreclosure Sale dated February 10, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2012-CA-008372WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 17th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com. relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

udgment, to wit:

LOT 1571; COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION
1, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH RANGE 17
EAST, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA;
GO THENCE SOUTH 89°52'35"
WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SECTION 1, A DISTANCE OF
710.00 FEET; THENCE GO SOUTH
00°11'25" EAST, A DISTANCE OF
1884.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE
SOUTH 00°11'25" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET; THENCE
GO SOUTH 89°52'35" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET; THENCE
GO NORTH 00°11'25" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET; THENCE
GO NORTH 00°11'25" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 310.00 FEET; THENCE
GO NORTH 89°52'35" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 310.00 FEET; THENCE

POINT OF BEGINNING.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 21, 2014

MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC
Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377
9409 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address:

MorrisIHardwickISchneider. LLC

Marining Address: MorrisHardwicklSchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97006550-12

2/28-3/7/14 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2009-CA-010163-XXXX-ES Section: J4

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

V.
DEWANNA F. BROOKS; LAWRENCE
J. HUGGINS ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN
PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH,
UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN
NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S)
WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD
OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN

PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST

AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; Defendant(s)

### NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Granting Motion To Reset Foreclosure Sale docketed February 19, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2009-CA-010163-XXXX-ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 27th day of March, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT TWO: THE NORTH 165.00
FEET OF THE SOUTH 330.00 FEET
OF THE S 1/2 OF THE N 1/2 OF THE
SE 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP
24 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA; LESS AND
EXCEPT THE EAST 2310.00 FEET
THEREOF; SUBJECT TO ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER THE WEST
30.00 FEET THEREOF. TOGETHER
WITH A 2002 SKYLINE MOBILE
HOME WITH VIN #CI610744PA &
C1610744PB.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 25, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address:
MorrisiHardwicklSchneider, LLC
5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A
Tampa, Florida 33634
Customer Service (866) 503-4930
MHSinbox@closingsource.net
FL-97008103-10

2/28-3/7/14 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO. 51-2012-CA-001787WS

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED TRUST SERIES INABS 2007-A, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES INABS 2007-A UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MAR 1, 2007 Plaintiff.

The Estate Of Raymond L Latinik A/K/A Raymond Latinik, Deceased, et al, Defendants/

#### NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 29, 2014, and entered in Case No. 51-2012-CA-001787WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED TRUST SERIES INABS 2007-A, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES INABS 2007-A UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MAR 1, 2007 is the Plaintiff and Colonial Hills Homeowners Association, Inc., The Estate Of Raymond L Latinik A/K/A Raymond Latinik, Decease, Colonial Hills Civic Association, Inc, State Of Florida, Department Of Revenue, United States Of America Department Of The Treasury Internal Rev, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A.M. on March 18, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot #390 Colonial Hills Unit #4 As Shown On Map Or Plat Thereof Recorded In Plat Book 9 At Pages 100 And 101 Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 51-2010-CA-006480-ES

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC Plaintiff,

Bonnie L Koesling, et al, Defendants/

#### NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 4, 2014, and entered in Case No. 51-2010-CA-006480-ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC is the Plaintiff and Bonnie L Koesling, Joseph Struzerri, Seven Oaks Property Owners' Association, Inc., Homeowners Association, Inc., Homeowners Association At Suncoast Lakes, Inc., Always Green, Inc., the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 4, In Block 73, Of Seven Oaks Parcel S-4A/S-4B/S-5B, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 51, At Pages 100 Through 114, Of The Public Records Of Pasco, County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-005765-ES

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-15 Plaintiff,

Invalis Roque A/K/A Inalvis Roque, et al, Defendants/

#### NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 11, 2014, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-005765-ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-15 is the Plaintiff and Invalis Roque A/K/A Inalvis Roque, Victor Zamora, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 A.M. on April 1, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 51, Of Foxwood Subdivision Phase "4", According To The Map Or Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 18, Page 5, Of The Public Recors Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 25th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T